Non-financial liabilities
Provision for risks and charges – financial guarantees and
other commitments

(117)

Other liabilities   (5,856)
   ___________
Net impact on equity   -
   _ _________

The increase in impairment allowances when measured in accordance with IFRS 9 expected credit losses model
compared to IAS 39 incurred loss model amounts to LL 5,856 million and was covered by the Group’s excess
collective provisions and deferred surplus recorded under other liabilities. Accordingly, there was no impact on
the Group’s equity from the adoption of the IFRS 9 impairment requirements.

The following table reconciles the aggregate opening loan loss provision allowances under IAS 39 and
provisions for loan commitments and financial guarantee contracts in accordance with IAS 37 Provision
Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets to the ECL allowance under IFRS 9.

 Impairment Allowance
 under IAS 39/IAS 37  ECLs under IFRS 9
 at 31 December 2017 Re-measurement at 1 January 2018
 LL million LL million LL million

Impairment allowance for
Cash and balances with the Central Bank of Lebanon - 1,908 1,908
Due from banks and financial institutions  - 56 56
Loans and advances to customers at amortized cost  9,709 (893) 8,816
Financial assets at amortized cost   - 4,668 4,668
 ____________ ____________ ____________
 9,709 5,739 15,448
 ____________ ____________ ____________

Financial guarantees and other commitments  - 117 117
 ____________ ____________ ____________
 9,709 5,856 15,565
 ____________ ____________ ____________

A NNUA L REP O R T 2018 55

Consolidated Financial Statement

notes to the consolidated financial statements
31 December 2018Cedrus Invest Bank SAL

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2018

15

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION AND SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

(continued)

2.3 Changes in accounting policies and disclosures (continued)

New and amended standards and interpretations (continued)

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments (continued)

VI. Transition (continued)
The Group continues to test and refine the new accounting processes, internal controls and governance